TRISTATE

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. Box 1385 Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054-7385

(856) 231-9012 (856) 727-4844 (FAX) OFFICE HOURS Monday-Friday 8:30 A.M.—5:00 P.M.

KENNETH D. SATALOFF, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

ЕмаіL: tristatetariff@gmail.com

July 18, 2016

Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed herewith are three (3) copies of 3rd Revised Page 92-C to Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 54, issued by Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc., Agent, under power of attorney, and sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Law.

Two (2) copies should be forwarded to Mr. Robert Bingaman, Compliance Manager, Bureau of Technical Utility Services for their files with the remaining copy being used by the Secretary staff for scanning.

SERVICE EMPORIUM, INC. t/a Man With A Van A-8917459 and 2015-2472602

Applicant is filing hourly rates for the first time.

The proposed loose-leaf revisions have been filed on one (1) day's notice under authority of the Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42 with a proposed effective date of July 20, 2016.

Please receipt and return the duplicate copy of this transmittal letter in the enclosed self-addressed and stamped envelope.

Respectfully yours,

Renneth D. Sataloff Executive Secretary

KDS/mlm Enclosures

cc: Mr. Robert Bingaman, Compliance Manager, Bureau of Technical Utility Services

A COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION OF MOTOR COMMON CARRIERS OF THE COMMODITY "HOUSEHOLD" COODS

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

3rd Revised Page 92-C cancels 2nd Revised Page 92-C

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

EFFECTIVE: July 20, 2016

▲ SERVICE EMPORIUM, INC t/a Man With A Van

Philadelphia, PA Certificate No. A-8917459 A-2015-2472602

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight PA.P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following rates shall apply for all shipments between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less.

TRANSPORTATION RATE TABLE B - CLASS 1 SHIPMENTS (Item 5)

Subject to Notes 1 and 2 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be hourly at applicable rates named in Column 1, 2 and 3.

EQUIPMENT AND MAN	COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3
		HOURLY RATES (in Doffars)	
	SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS (ANY HOUR)	WEEKDAYS (ANY HOUR)	SATURDAYS (ANY HOUR)
VEHICLE and Driver	80.00	80.00	BO.00
First Additional Helper	40.00	40.00	40.00
For Each Additional Helper	30.00	30.00	30.00

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: One (1) hour at hourly rates above.

NOTE 2 - Hourly rate will apply from pickup location to destination location.

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

*ISSUED: July 19, 2016

* Issued on one (1) day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42.

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 1385 Mt Laurel, NJ 08054-7385

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

P.O. BOX 1385

MT. LAUREL, NEW JERSEY 08054-7385

IF NOT DELIVERED
FORWARDING AND ADDRESS CORRECTION REQUESTED

neopostr⁷ 07/21/2016 <u>US POSTAGE</u>

\$02.529



ZIP 08054 041L10226338

RECEIVED
2016 JUL 25 AM 11:31
SECRETARY'S BUREAU

SECRETARY ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 3265
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265